
First Midland 
F45

Monday-Friday

Boness - Linlithgow

Days MTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHF
Service No F45 F45 F45 F45 F45 F45
Crawfield Road at Liddle Drive 06:25 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 16:50
Bo'ness, Castlehill 06:31 09:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 16:56
Bo'ness, Bus Station Arr 06:35 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:00
Bo'ness, Bus Station Dep 06:35 09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:00
Bo'ness, Grangepans 06:39 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:04
Bo'ness, Carriden 06:41 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:06
Bo'ness, Muirhouses 06:42 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:09
Bo'ness, Drum Road 06:44 09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:11
Gauze Road, Sports Centre 06:50 09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:17
Linlithgow Cross 07:00 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:27
Linlithgow Rail Station 07:02 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:29

Linlithgow - Bo'ness - Linlithgow

Days MTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHF
Service No F45 F45 F45 F45 F45 F45 F45
Linlithgow Rail Station 07:13 08:13 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 17:30
Linlithgow Cross 07:15 08:15 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02 17:32
Gauze Road, Sports Centre 07:25 08:25 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 17:42
Bo'ness, Drum Road 07:31 08:31 10:18 12:18 14:18 16:18 17:48
Bo'ness, Muirhouses 07:33 08:33 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 17:50
Bo'ness, Carriden 07:34 08:34 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 17:51
Bo'ness, Grangepans 07:42 08:42 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 17:59
Bo'ness, Bus Station Arr 07:46 08:46 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:03
Bo'ness, Bus Station Dep 07:52 08:52 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:09
Bo'ness, Castlehill 07:56 08:56 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:13
Crawfield Road at Liddle Drive 07:59 08:59 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:16
Linlithgow Cross 08:09
Linlithgow Rail Station 08:11



First Midland 
F45

Saturday

Boness - Linlithgow

Days S S S S S
Service No F45 F45 F45 F45 F45
Crawfield Road at Liddle Drive 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 16:50
Bo'ness, Castlehill 09:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 16:56
Bo'ness, Bus Station Arr 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:00
Bo'ness, Bus Station Dep 09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:00
Bo'ness, Grangepans 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:04
Bo'ness, Carriden 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:06
Bo'ness, Muirhouses 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:09
Bo'ness, Drum Road 09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:11
Gauze Road, Sports Centre 09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:17
Linlithgow Cross 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:27
Linlithgow Rail Station 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:29

Linlithgow - Bo'ness - Linlithgow

Days S S S S S S S
Service No F45 F45 F45 F45 F45 F45 F45
Linlithgow Rail Station 07:13 08:13 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 17:30
Linlithgow Cross 07:15 08:15 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02 17:32
Gauze Road, Sports Centre 07:25 08:25 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 17:42
Bo'ness, Drum Road 07:31 08:31 10:18 12:18 14:18 16:18 17:48
Bo'ness, Muirhouses 07:33 08:33 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 17:50
Bo'ness, Carriden 07:34 08:34 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 17:51
Bo'ness, Grangepans 07:42 08:42 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 17:59
Bo'ness, Bus Station Arr 07:46 08:46 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:03
Bo'ness, Bus Station Dep 07:52 08:52 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:09
Bo'ness, Castlehill 07:56 08:56 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:13
Crawfield Road at Liddle Drive 07:59 08:59 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:16
Linlithgow Cross 08:09
Linlithgow Rail Station 08:11


